

## CITY OF AUSTELL EVENT PERMIT

NAME:
ADDRESS:
TYPE OF EVENT:
DATE OF EVENT:
EVENT START TIME:a.m./p.m. DEPARTURE TIME:a.m./p.m.
<u>PRICE</u> : \$100.00
<u>ADDITONAL COST:</u> If police security or any road closures will be required for your event there will be additional fees that will apply.
<u>CLEAN UP</u> : You will be responsible for all trash and any other clean up that needs to be done before you leave the area the event is being held.
The undersigned acknowledges that the City of Austell is not responsible for loss, damages or injury that occurs to any person or thing as a result of the usage covered in this agreement.
I hereby agree to comply strictly with and be legally responsible for all the rules and regulations of the City of Austell included in this agreement. I further understand that in the event I am found in violation of any of the rules or am found conducting any illegal activity on City of Austell property I will be escorted off the property by the City of Austell Police Department.
PRINT FULL NAME:
SIGN FULL NAME:
DATE:
This contract not valid until signed by a City of Austell representative and the total amount due has been paid.
CITY OF AUSTELL REPRESENTATIVE:DATE: